 RE 18300-30/10.2019, Bosch Rexroth AG
Spool position sensor
SPM
RE 18300-30
Edition: 10.2019
Replaces: 07.12
Spool position sensor
for CDV control valves

 Maximum working pressure: 250 bar*
Contents
Type code 2
Connector on sensor 2
Dimensions 2
Generic output graph for 3 position valves 3
Functional description 3
Technical data 4
SPM
Note
* This pressure value is given by the T line channel max
pressure allowed, which is in common with the pole tube
of the valve considered, attached to the spool sensor.
This is not related to the maximum working pressure of
the valve.
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 18300-30/10.2019
2 SPM | Spool position sensor
Type code
Dimensions [mm (inches)]
Type code
The spool position sensor has been developed as an option
suitable for the compact directional valves entire portfolio
(modular directional valve, fl ow diverters, etc…).
The valve must be ordered with spool sensor since
beginning because each single unit must be set with special
dedicated tool.
In case of failure, the valve must be returned to the
company, any recalibration or resetting is only made by
factory.
Dimensions
Connector on sensor
M12 5 PIN male connector (sensor view)
PIN1 = Reverse analog output (Vout-r) *
PIN2 = Analog output (Vout)
PIN3 = Supply voltage (U+)
PIN4 = Ground (GND-)
PIN5 = Not to be used
* Vout + Vout-r = Vtot =Constant (used to check the Vout)
Accessories: cables available from factory
IP67
Shielded cable with connector M12 4 PIN female.
Cable dimensions
M12x1, straight, 4PM12 and 4PZ24
R900773031 L=2.000 (78.74)
R900064381 L=3.000 (118.11)
R900779489 L=5.000 (196.85)
M12x1, angled, 4PM12
R900779504 L=2.000 (78.74)
R900779503 L=5.000 (196.85)
PIN1 = brown
PIN2 = white
PIN3 = blue
PIN4 = black
IP69K guaranteed from factory only using the following
code
R901526925 L=10.000 (393.70)
RE 18300-30/10.2019, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Spool position sensor | SPM
 Generic output graph for 3 position proportional valves
 3
Generic output graph for 3 position
proportional valves
0
0,5
1
1,5
2
2,5
3
3,5
4
4,5
5
100 80 60 40 20 0 20 40 60 80 100
S
P
O
O
L
S
T
R
O
K
E
 (
%
)
ANALOG OUTPUT (V)
VALVE ENERGISED ON SIDE B